NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On Tuesday, September 19, 2017, Greenville County Council will hold third reading and a public hearing on a Greenville County Ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF MILLIKEN NONWOVENS, LLC (FORMERLY REFERRED AS CODE NAME PROJECT MOUNTAINTOP) AS A SPONSOR TO AN EXISTING FEE IN LIEU OF TAX AGREEMENT WITH GREENVILLE COUNTY AND THE AMENDMENT OF AN EXISTING FEE IN LIEU OF TAX AGREEMENT TO ADDRESS THE INCLUSION OF MILLIKEN NONWOVENS, LLC AS A SPONSOR; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE FOREGOING. A copy of the Ordinance may be obtained from the Greenville County Clerk to County Council at County Square, Suite 2400, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina. The public hearing will occur at a meeting of Greenville County Council on Tuesday, September 19, 2017, at 6:00 p.m. at the Council Chambers of Greenville County Council, County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina.

Greenville County, South Carolina

NPGVL1:1451675.1